

Colonel Mildred Imogene Butler Health Sciences Scholarship

Offered by the Kiwanis Breakfast Club of Seminole

REQUIREMENTS

- Scholarship is provided for study at St. Petersburg College to a student pursuing a degree in the Health Sciences field. Applicant must be enrolled in the SPC Health Sciences curriculum.
- Application period is from April 1st through May 15th.
- Scholarship proceeds will be paid directly to the Financial Aid office and deposited in the scholarship recipient name for tuition and required fees as directed by the course work of the area of Health Sciences study. The scholarship will be valid if the student meets all scholarship criteria.
- The scholarship is valid for one (1) academic year. (Fall through Summer semester)
- Candidate must remain in the Health Sciences field for the duration of the scholarship.
- Candidate must remain free of any felony conviction.
- Candidate is encouraged to attend a Club meeting or a Club event/project. Please visit
 our website at www.kiwanisseminolebreakfast.com for various projects and events. The
 Club meets every Tuesday morning at 7:30 a.m. at Lurie Civic Building on the SPC
 Seminole Campus (9200 113th Street Seminole, FI).
- Scholarship recipients may re-apply annually with no guarantee of renewal.
- Failure to meet or maintain listed criteria will result in the loss of the scholarship.
- Must have and maintain an <u>overall</u> GPA of 3.0 or higher (verified by SPC counselor/ provost or by an official complete transcript)
- Candidate must have current (past 12 months) and prior volunteer community service experience. Documentation of volunteer service is to be provided.
- Candidate must provide an essay not to exceed two typed pages of why you are interested in the specific Health Sciences field you have chosen. The essay should not center on one's community service.
- Each candidate selected will be interviewed by a selection committee from the Kiwanis
 Breakfast Club of Seminole. Proposed date is Monday June 9, 2025 beginning at 5:30pm.

To apply for the scholarship visit: www.kiwanisseminolebreakfast.com or contact: Leah Hoffman (Mykiwanisaccount2020@yahoo.com) or Brittany Stebbins (Stebbins.brittany@spcollege.edu)